user manual
um   SE215-IM/Rev.L0/08-12
Hoefer Multiple
Gel Casters
SE215, SE235, and SE275
• pi
Contents
1. Multiple Gel Caster function ...............................1

Wax paper, precut sheets, for SE235 100/pk SE231
Silicone rubber filler plug set for SE215  3/pk SE209
Filler plug set for SE235 and SE275  SE279
Filler sheets, for SE275 and SE215 5/pk SE213
Filler sheets, for SE235 5/pk SE233
Space-saver plate, for SE215 and SE275 1 SE217
Space-saver plate, for SE235 1 SE237
• p17
product  quantity  code number
Clamps
Red clamps with springs, 4/pk SE252
 for use on SE250, SE260 and on gel casters.
Spacers
  thickness  width
  (mm)  (cm)  quantity  code number
For SE250 0.75 8 2 SE2119T-2-.75
 1.00 8 2 SE2119T-2-1.0
 1.50 8 2 SE2119T-2-1.5
For SE260 and miniVE 0.75 10.5 2 SE2619T-2-.75
 1.00 10.5 2 SE2619T-2-1.0
 1.50 10.5 2 SE2619T-2-1.5
Glass and alumina plates
For SE250 (10 × 8 cm)
Notched glass plates 5/pk SE202GN-5
Notched alumina plates 10/pk SE202N-10
Rectangular glass plates 10/pk SE202P-10
For SE260 and miniVE (10 × 10.5 cm)
Notched glass plates 5/pk SE262GN-5
Notched alumina plates 5/pk SE262N-5
Rectangular glass plates 5/pk SE262P-5
• p18
Combs
  no. of wells  thickness (mm)  width (mm)   quantity  code number
 5 0.75 13.0 1 SE211A-5-.75
 5 1.00 13.0 1 SE211A-5-1.0
 5 1.50 13.0 1 SE211A-5-1.5
 *9* 1.00 5.8 1 SE211A-9-1.0
 10 0.75 4.8 1 SE211A-10-.75
 10 1.00 4.8 1 SE211A-10-1.0
 10 1.50 4.8 1 SE211A-10-1.5
 12 1.00 4.75 1 SE211A-12-1.0
 15 0.75 2.9 1 SE211A-15-.75
 15 1.00 2.9 1 SE211A-15-1.0
 15 1.50 2.9 1 SE211A-15-1.5
 18* 1.00 2.9 1 SE211A-18-1.0
 1/1† 0.75 68/5 1 SE211A-R-.75
 1/1† 1.00 68/5 1 SE211A-R-1.0
 1/1† 1.50 68/5 1 SE211A-R-1.5
*Microtiter spacing
†Preparative/reference well
Gradient makers
  volume (ml)  chamber ID (cm)   quantity  code number